Our site uses ads and affiliate links to generate revenue. If you make a purchase through one of our links we may earn an affiliate commission.

Harbor Freight SAFETY Recall! Gordon Folding Knives Due to Laceration Hazard #97668




SAFETY RECALL


GORDON FOLDING KNIFE SKU #97668


THE LOCKING MECHANISM CAN FAIL TO ENGAGE ON EXTENSION OF THE BLADE, POSING A LACERATION HAZARD.


STOP USING THIS KNIFE IMMEDIATELY AND RETURN TO YOUR LOCAL HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS RETAIL STORE FOR A GIFT CARD REFUND.




  • Hazard: The locking mechanism can fail to engage on extension of the blade, posing a laceration hazard.
  • Remedy: Refund
  • Recall date: October 4, 2019
  • Units: About 1.1 million
  • Description: The knife is stainless steel with black metal on the handle and five cutouts on each side of the handle. The knife measures about 3-inches. The knife also has a silver-colored metal belt clip attached to the back of the handle. “China” (Who’s surprised it was made in China?) is printed on one side and “Stainless Steel” is printed on the other side of the knife blade.

    Incidents: Harbor Freight Tools has received seven reports of the knife failing to lock, resulting in six reports of laceration injuries, including four that required medical attention.

    Recall number: 20-006

    Consumer Contact: Harbor Freight Tools at 800-444-3353 from 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. PT Monday through Friday, email at recall@harborfreight.com or online at www.harborfreight.com and click on “Recall Safety Information” on the bottom of the homepage for more information.

    Need to replace your recalled Gordon knife? Check out some of these non-defective folding knives on Amazon!
    [amazon_link asins=’B007HAE5GQ,B01CDM805E,B0057R8SSM,B00LMPQOCA,B0013ASG3E,B01AGS5Y92,B07SNBJZ5R,B000EHYZKK’ template=’ProductGrid-Custom’ store=’strugglevil03-20′ marketplace=’US’ link_id=’5469239f-c27f-4e88-81e3-47074f388866′]

    Advertisements

    Leave a Reply